IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF CALIFORNIA THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

Gregory Pellerin, Petitioner

VS.

Superior Court for Nevada County, Respondent,

The People of the State of California, Real Party in Interest.

From the Superior Court for Nevada County, The Honorable Candace S. Heidelberger

REPLY TO THE OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND/OR OTHER APPROPRIATE RELIEF

Patrick H. Dwyer, SBN 137743 Counsel for Petitioner, P.O. Box 1705 17318 Piper Lane Penn Valley, California 95946 530-432-5407 (telephone) 530-432-9122 (facsimile)

February 5, 2011

Table of Contents

		Page
I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Argument	
	A. Youngblood-Trombetta Motions Prior To A Preliminary Hearing	
	1. The People of the State of California Have Conceded That No Authority Exists Precluding A Defendant From Asserting A Youngblood-Trombetta Motion Prior To A Preliminary Hearing	1
	2. There Are Crucial Due Process Rights Of The Defendant That Can Only Be Protected By Resolution Of The Evidence Tampering Issue Under <u>Brady v. Maryland</u> Prior To The Preliminary Hearing	1
	B. The Denial Of Sanctions For Failure To Comply With The Informal Discovery Rules Was Without Any Factual Basis And Violated The Substantial Evidence Rule And Was An Abuse Of Discretion	3
III.	Conclusion	5
	Certificate of Word Count	
	Proof of Service	

I. Table of Authorities

	Page		
United States Supreme Court			
Arizona v. Youngblood (1988) 488 US 51, 58, 102 L Ed 2d 281, 109 S Ct 333	2		
California v. Trombetta (1984) 467 US 479, 488, 81 L Ed 2d 413, 104 S Ct 2528	2		
California v. Green (1970) 399 US 149, 26 L Ed 2d 489, 90 S Ct 1930	1		
Brady v. Maryland (1963) 373 US 83, 10 L Ed 2d 215, 83 S Ct 1194	2		
California Supreme Court			
San Jose Mercury News v. Municipal Court (1982) 30 Cal. 3d 498, 511	1		
Jennings v. Superior Court (1967) 66 Cal. 2d 867	2		
California Court of Appeal			
<u>Stanton v. Superior Court</u> (1987) 193 Cal. App. 3d 265, 269-271	2n1		
<u>Alford v. Superior Court</u> (1972) 29 Cal. App. 3d 724, 728	2		
Statutes			
California Penal Code §866(b)			
California Penal Code §1054	2, 4, 5		
California Penal Code §1054.5(b)			
California Evidence Code §1235
